vision document, respondents are encouraged to use their expertise, experience and 
creativity to suggest enhancements to this preliminary scope in ways that will better 
achieve the “successful project outcome.” 

7.  Estimated Project Budget  

It is anticipated that the project budget will not exceed two hundred and fifty thousand dollars 
($250,000) for FY19 and it is anticipated that there will be another $250,000 allocated for 
FY20. We have $250K approved in 2019 budget and will be asking for another $250K for 
FY2020